79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2018 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: September 28, 2023 1 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
STRA 5.0 ®
The Stra 5.0 is an RGBW version from the robust and powerful Stra family
of in-grades uplights. With an IP69 rating (making them suitable for power
washing) along with an optional IP68 housing, these fixtures are durable.
TECHNICAL DATA
Wattage / Input 39W (24VDC)
Power Supply Remote, not included. See page 2.
Construction
Body: Aluminum Alloy EN AB 47100
Trim: AISI 316L Stainless Steel
Lens: Extra-clear Tempered Glass
CCT RGBW (W = 4000K)
CRI >80 (W)
Delivered Lumens
1216 lm: (R) 209 lm, (G) 380 lm, (B) 123 lm,
(W) 504 lm ( W, 4000K, 33°)
Efficacy 31 lm/W
Optics 6 Standard (see below)
Finishes Micro-Blasted Stainless Steel
Fixture Dimensions Ø11.42” x 5.43” h
Aperture Ø7.13”
Fixture Weight 11.02 lbs
LED Source 4 RGBW Power LED groups
Lumen Maintenance L85,B10>50,000hrs (Ta 25°C)
Color Consistency -
Operating Temp. -4°F to +113°F
IP Rating IP69, IP68 with purpose-built outer casing
IK Rating IK10
Fixture Dimensions
Ø
Ø
5.43"
Ø
Ø 25.98"
H 10.43"
Ø 10.02"
8.0”
Ø7.13”
CS1010 7 H
Model No. CCT Optics Finish / Dimming
CS5000 7 - RGBW S - 24° W - 32° x 61° H - Stainless Steel
M - 33° X - 66°x11° tiltable
L - 60° H - Wall Washer
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: CS50007MH.  Accessories / Power Supply ordered separately.
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2018 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: September 28, 2023 2 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
STRA 5.0 ®
ACCESSORIES
Anti-Glare
WH0610
Honeycomb Louvre
Not available for 66°x11°
and wall washer optics
ACCESSORIES
Installation
Ø
Ø
Ø10.15”
8.43”
7.87”
11.30”
1.5”
WC5611-US
Outer Casing
IP68
WE0202
Tamper-resistant
screw kit
WE0203
Screwdriver for tamper
resistant screws
WN7001
Pair of extractors
for outer casings
WE0201
Magnet for 66°x11° optics
SUGGESTED POWER SUPPLIES
24VDC
Part Number Description Input/Output # of Fixtures
PPLT00288 DMX / RDM (Field Addressable) / DALI / 0-10V 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 100W, Class 2 1-2
For other power supply options consult factory.
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2018 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: September 28, 2023 3 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
STRA 5.0 ®
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note all Photometry is CRI 80, 4000K
H ( ) Ø ( )
fc max (4000K)
M - 33°
69.49
17.47
11.15
30° 30°
0°
15000
C0 - C180cd/klm max 2466
H ( )
fc max (4000K)
W - 32°x61°
31.22
13.75
30° 30°
0°
15000
cd/klm max 1185
H ( ) Ø ( )
fc max (4000K)
S  - 24°
490.90
135.27
60.20
21.55
30° 30°
0°
15000
C0 - C180cd/klm max 4777
H ( ) Ø ( )
fc max (4000K)
L  - 60°
24.53
5.67
4.09
30° 30°
0°
15000
C0 - C180cd/klm max 904
H ( )
fc max (4000K)
143.07
63.64
35.77 30° 30°
0°
15000
cd/klm max 4449
H ( )
fc max (4000K)
H - Wallwasher
149.20
37.35
16.54
9.29
5.95
30° 30°
0°
15000
cd/klm max 1991
X  - 66°x11°